105
SUMICON 1600 SERIES RECTANGULAR CONNECTORS
The SUMICON 1600 series are multi-contact connec-
tors designed by Hirose. 8, 12, 16, 20, 24, 28, 34, 45
and 60-contact models available (same as the 1300
series). The connector units are available in three
types: soldering, wrapping, and crimping. Accessories
are C case, CA case, CBA case, ST stopper, STA stop-

(9)  Specification
(50) : RoHS compliant
Ordering Information
P    R   － 16    34    B    A   － STA   R   （50）
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
PR-1634BA-STA（50）
Right Angle Dip Soldering Pin Connectors
With Stopped Bracker for Top-Touch Lock Plug Shell
Dip post 0.5×0.5
No. of
Pin Part No.
A Type
HRS No.
A RoHS
20
28
34
60
CL216-0448-7-50
CL216-0450-9-50
CL216-0451-1-50
CL216-0453-7-50
PR-1620BA-STA（50）
PR-1628BA-STA（50）
PR-1634BA-STA（50）
PR-1660BA-STA（50）
27
34
39
61
YES
Unit: mm
Gold plated type are available options.
B
33
40
45
67
C
36
43
48
70
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
04/2009Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
131
HRS No
Type A
No. of Pin
20
28
34
60
Part No.
A B C RoHS
CL216-0455-2-50
CL216-0457-2-50
CL216-0458-2-50
CL216-0460-2-50
PR-1620BA-ST（50）
PR-1628BA-ST（50）
PR-1634BA-ST（50）
PR-1660BA-ST（50）
27 35 36
34 42 43
39 47 48
61 69 70